Jan. 22, 2020

The Town Board of the Town of Lyons met for a workshop on Wed. Jan. 22, 2020 at 6:30 p.m. in the Town Board meeting room.

Present: Jake Emmel, Supervisor

John Paliotti, Councilman Joanne Greco, Councilwoman Ralph D'Amato, Councilman Sal Colatarci, Town Clerk

Absent: Jim Brady, Councilman

Also Present: Atty. Katie Villani and Atty. Tony Villani

This workshop was duly noticed by contacting the Times of Wayne newspaper, as well as posting a notice on the Town bulletin board and on the Town's web site.

All stood for the Pledge of Allegiance.

Councilman D'Amato moved to go into executive session to discuss further negotiations regarding a new contract with the Teamsters Union for both the Highway and Building and Grounds departments. Motion seconded by Councilman Paliotti. Vote:

Councilman D'Amato voting aye Councilman Paliotti voting aye Councilwoman Greco voting aye Supervisor Emmel voting aye

At 7:30 p.m., Councilwoman Greco moved to come out of executive session. Motion seconded by Councilman Paliotti. Vote:

Councilwoman Greco voting aye Councilman Paliotti voting aye Councilman D'Amato voting aye Supervisor Emmel voting aye

Councilman Paliotti then moved to authorize the Town Attorney to retain assistance with the matter discussed in executive session. Motion seconded by Councilman D'Amato. Vote:

Councilman Paliotti voting aye Councilman D'Amato voting aye Councilwoman Greco voting aye Supervisor Emmel voting aye

Supervisor Emmel then updated the Board on a couple of meeting both he and Councilman Paliotti attending regarding the conversion of all Town street lights to LED bulbs. The measure would be discussed further at next week's regular meeting.

Councilwoman Greco then moved that based on the SEQR done by the Town of Sodus and the Wayne County Water and Sewer Authority, which is adopted and approved by the Town of Lyons, the Town of Lyons hereby declares a negative declaration. Motion seconded by Councilman D'Amato. Vote:

Councilwoman Greco voting aye Councilman D'Amato voting aye Councilman Paliotti voting aye Supervisor Emmel voting aye

As there was no further business, the workshop was adjourned at 8:15 p.m.

Sal J. Colatarci

Lyons Town Clerk